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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E1 17.80

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D2 17.89

MGCB-NE  8Leftwich, Hailey K3 20.49

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L4 23.68

ABF-NE  7Benavides, Kiara L5 25.42

KING$-NE  6Breguet, Rachel A6 28.71

KING$-NE  8Vayl, Amelia V7 29.00

DHH-NE  6Fink, Chloe A8 31.23

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D1 20.08

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela2 23.06

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L3 24.73

KING-NE  8Williams, Soraya4 25.40

KING$-NE  8Vayl, Amelia V5 29.20

ABF-NE  7Benavides, Kiara L6 31.31

KING$-NE  6Breguet, Rachel A7 37.25

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E1 26.81

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L2 30.54

KING-NE  8Williams, Soraya3 38.28

ABF-NE  7Benavides, Kiara L4 47.58

KING$-NE  6Breguet, Rachel A5 49.75

KING$-NE  8Vayl, Amelia V--- DQ

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D1 18.01

MGCB-NE  8Leftwich, Hailey K2 27.86

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L3 30.95

ABF-NE  7Benavides, Kiara L4 31.53

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 11Murphy, Kathleen S1 28.49

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E2 29.28

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H3 29.29

KING-NE 12Blette, Chloe E4 30.07

KING-NE 12Kenney, Emelyn G5 30.10

KING-NE 12Barnett, Kiera A6 30.46

DHH-NE 12Porter, Maya G7 30.47

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z8 30.50

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna9 30.75

ABF-NE 11Qi, Emily X10 31.08

KING$-NE 11Camacho, Mikaela11 31.73

KING$-NE 12Agar, Grace I12 31.80

KING$-NE 10Emmert, Brynn L13 31.93

KING$-NE 12Stockton, Eshe M14 32.47

SCY-NE 11Harley, Catherine15 32.71

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C16 33.02

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M17 33.22

KING-NE 11Heythaler, Mia E18 33.50

KING-NE 12Caswell, Elsa G19 33.67

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P20 33.73

KING$-NE 10Brown, Milania S21 33.75

KING-NE 12McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E22 34.13

KING-NE 12Peters, Piper R23 34.24

KING$-NE  9Thivierge, Adeline R24 34.29

SCY-NE 11Clarkin, Peyton25 35.62

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M26 35.73

MGCB-NE 10Kelley, Harper27 36.44

KING-NE 10Crespo, Leticia F28 36.50

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie29 37.21

KING$-NE 10Huard, Quinn30 37.44

DHH-NE 10Zyla, Natalie31 37.79

RIAC-NE 10Raissi, Laylee32 37.80

KING$-NE  9Macedo, Cora L33 37.81

DHH-NE 10Tseng, Emma34 38.24

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E35 38.34

KING-NE 11Wechsler, Josie R36 39.03

KING-NE 10Kenney, Everleigh J37 39.18

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D38 39.60

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly39 39.77

KING$-NE 10Sullivan, Norah N40 39.85

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C41 40.06

RIAC-NE 11Volpe, Gracie42 40.58

RIAC-NE 10D'Aguanno, Grace43 40.62

DHH-NE  9McDonnell, Ava E44 41.36

DHH-NE  9Afzali, Olivia H45 41.38

KING-NE 10Hager, Anya E46 41.96

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G47 42.64

SCY-NE  9Graney, Violet S48 43.31

RIAC-NE 11Bell, Mazie A49 43.32

KING-NE  9Cirincione, Isabella R50 43.75

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J51 44.67

KING-NE 10Lappas, Ali B52 44.73

MGCB-NE  9Mulcahy, Kylie Q53 45.03

KING$-NE 10Breguet, Julia E*54 45.10

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E*54 45.10

RIAC-NE 10Teeter, Kenadie B56 46.88

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Annabella57 48.61

DHH-NE  9Caplan, Lola R58 48.68

RIAC-NE 11Ahmad, Leena59 48.81

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L60 48.99

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela61 49.22

RIAC-NE 11Morris, Zoe M62 50.13

DHH-NE  9Solovieff, Vera _63 50.78

RIAC-NE 10Suhail, Zoya64 57.20

ABF-NE  7Benavides, Kiara L65 1:00.86

KING$-NE  8Vayl, Amelia V66 1:16.37

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 11Murphy, Kathleen S1 1:03.25

30.40 32.85

KING-NE 12Kenney, Emelyn G2 1:04.53

30.92 33.61

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z3 1:05.57

31.58 33.99

DHH-NE 12Porter, Maya G4 1:07.28

32.42 34.86

KING-NE 12Barnett, Kiera A5 1:07.48

32.40 35.08

KING-NE 12Blette, Chloe E6 1:07.80

32.76 35.04

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna7 1:08.61

33.23 35.38

KING$-NE 12Agar, Grace I8 1:08.62

31.73 36.89

DHH-NE 12Leonard, Charlotte E9 1:09.80

32.62 37.18

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C10 1:09.85

33.51 36.34

KING$-NE 12Stockton, Eshe M11 1:11.07

33.47 37.60

TBGT-NE 12Depina, Kaelyn L12 1:11.57

34.75 36.82

SCY-NE 11Harley, Catherine13 1:12.82

35.03 37.79

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P14 1:13.03

35.36 37.67

KING-NE 11Heythaler, Mia E15 1:13.20

34.97 38.23

KING$-NE 11Camacho, Mikaela16 1:13.26

34.60 38.66

KING$-NE 10Emmert, Brynn L17 1:13.27

35.48 37.79

KING-NE 12Caswell, Elsa G18 1:13.48

35.85 37.63

ABF-NE 11Qi, Emily X19 1:13.76

34.86 38.90

SCY-NE 11Clarkin, Peyton20 1:14.81

36.78 38.03

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger21 1:16.26

36.69 39.57

MGCB-NE 11Vu, Sandy H22 1:17.15

36.72 40.43

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M23 1:17.43

38.24 39.19

KING-NE 12Peters, Piper R24 1:17.53

36.87 40.66

KING-NE 12McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E25 1:17.73

37.30 40.43

KING$-NE  9Thivierge, Adeline R26 1:19.95

36.49 43.46

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M27 1:20.28

38.08 42.20

DHH-NE 12Mattuchio, Ella P28 1:20.48

38.60 41.88

KING-NE 10Crespo, Leticia F29 1:21.21

40.02 41.19

KING-NE 10Kenney, Everleigh J30 1:21.29

39.80 41.49

KING$-NE  9Macedo, Cora L31 1:21.97

39.85 42.12



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:30 PM  1/15/2024  Page 2

2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free)

MGCB-NE 11Leftwich, Harper A32 1:22.32

39.98 42.34

DHH-NE 10Zyla, Natalie33 1:24.53

38.85 45.68

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E34 1:25.13

40.31 44.82

MGCB-NE 10Molina, Catalina L35 1:26.08

40.80 45.28

KING-NE 11Wechsler, Josie R36 1:27.38

40.17 47.21

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly37 1:27.55

43.47 44.08

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie38 1:27.76

40.99 46.77

RIAC-NE 10Raissi, Laylee39 1:27.87

39.20 48.67

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C40 1:28.50

41.46 47.04

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D41 1:29.08

DHH-NE  9McDonnell, Ava E42 1:30.36

41.82 48.54

KING-NE  9Cirincione, Isabella R43 1:32.06

43.39 48.67

RIAC-NE 10D'Aguanno, Grace44 1:33.93

41.18 52.75

RIAC-NE 11Volpe, Gracie45 1:34.09

44.15 49.94

RIAC-NE 11Bell, Mazie A46 1:34.29

43.92 50.37

KING$-NE 10Sullivan, Norah N47 1:36.19

48.18 48.01

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G48 1:37.89

46.64 51.25

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Annabella49 1:38.71

44.68 54.03

KING-NE 10Lappas, Ali B50 1:39.11

46.05 53.06

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela51 1:41.27

48.31 52.96

SCY-NE  9Graney, Violet S52 1:44.02

49.08 54.94

KING$-NE 10Breguet, Julia E53 1:44.32

50.55 53.77

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J54 1:45.73

1:45.93

KING-NE 10Hager, Anya E55 1:46.06

48.80 57.26

DHH-NE  9Caplan, Lola R56 1:46.33

51.16 55.17

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L57 1:48.33

50.98 57.35

RIAC-NE 11Morris, Zoe M58 1:53.04

50.99 1:02.05

RIAC-NE 11Ahmad, Leena59 1:55.40

53.29 1:02.11

RIAC-NE 10Shakir, Alisha60 1:55.99

55.28 1:00.71

RIAC-NE 10Teeter, Kenadie B61 1:58.71

55.08 1:03.63

RIAC-NE 10Suhail, Zoya62 2:02.03

57.61 1:04.42

KING$-NE 10Brown, Milania S--- DQ

35.29 39.87

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 11Murphy, Kathleen S1 35.20

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z2 36.56

KING$-NE 12Agar, Grace I3 36.60

DHH-NE 12Leonard, Charlotte E4 37.04

KING-NE 12Barnett, Kiera A5 37.55

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna6 37.59

KING-NE 12Peters, Piper R7 38.20

KING$-NE 12Stockton, Eshe M8 38.45

KING$-NE 11Camacho, Mikaela9 38.58

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M10 39.02

ABF-NE 10Ferguson, Zahra G11 39.13

DHH-NE 12Porter, Maya G12 39.23

ABF-NE 11Qi, Emily X13 39.86

KING-NE 12Caswell, Elsa G14 40.10

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger15 40.67

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M16 40.86

KING-NE 12McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E17 40.93

SCY-NE 11Harley, Catherine18 40.96

KING-NE 11Heythaler, Mia E19 41.42

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C20 41.52

RIAC-NE 11Volpe, Gracie21 41.83

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M22 42.11

KING$-NE  9Thivierge, Adeline R23 42.33

MGCB-NE 10Molina, Catalina L24 42.99

KING-NE 10Crespo, Leticia F25 43.31

SCY-NE 11Clarkin, Peyton26 43.76

KING-NE  9Cirincione, Isabella R27 43.88

DHH-NE  9McDonnell, Ava E28 44.27

DHH-NE 10Zyla, Natalie29 45.22

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G30 45.28

KING-NE 10Kenney, Everleigh J31 45.96

RIAC-NE 10Raissi, Laylee32 46.19

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie33 46.63

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly34 47.22

MGCB-NE 11Leftwich, Harper A35 47.27

KING-NE 11Wechsler, Josie R36 47.65

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela37 48.22

DHH-NE  9Afzali, Olivia H38 48.36

SCY-NE  9Graney, Violet S39 49.06

RIAC-NE 11Bell, Mazie A40 49.47

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E41 51.65

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J42 51.99

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Annabella43 52.96

RIAC-NE 10D'Aguanno, Grace44 53.09

RIAC-NE 11Ahmad, Leena45 53.60

KING-NE 10Hager, Anya E46 54.47

KING-NE 10Lappas, Ali B47 54.56

DHH-NE  9Caplan, Lola R48 55.13

KING$-NE 10Breguet, Julia E49 56.89

RIAC-NE 10Suhail, Zoya50 56.95

RIAC-NE 10Teeter, Kenadie B51 59.10

RIAC-NE 11Morris, Zoe M52 1:00.11

RIAC-NE 10Shakir, Alisha53 1:04.99

DHH-NE  6Fink, Chloe A54 1:05.22

ABF-NE  7Benavides, Kiara L55 1:05.66

KING$-NE 10Sullivan, Norah N--- DQ

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 11Murphy, Kathleen S1 1:11.86

35.74 36.12

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E2 1:13.99

35.70 38.29

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z3 1:15.98

36.51 39.47

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H4 1:18.10

36.99 41.11

KING-NE 12Barnett, Kiera A5 1:18.50

38.43 40.07

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C6 1:21.41

39.63 41.78

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna7 1:21.93

39.97 41.96

KING-NE 12Peters, Piper R8 1:25.78

41.82 43.96

KING-NE 12Kenney, Emelyn G9 1:26.09

40.83 45.26

ABF-NE 11Qi, Emily X10 1:26.80

42.27 44.53

KING-NE 12McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E11 1:27.07

43.69 43.38

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M12 1:31.00

43.39 47.61

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P13 1:31.39

ABF-NE 10Ferguson, Zahra G14 1:31.63

45.95 45.68

KING-NE 10Crespo, Leticia F15 1:33.00

MGCB-NE 11Leftwich, Harper A16 1:33.59

46.21 47.38

KING-NE 10Kenney, Everleigh J17 1:34.81

47.18 47.63

MGCB-NE 10Kelley, Harper18 1:35.85

47.35 48.50

RIAC-NE 11Volpe, Gracie19 1:35.91

46.02 49.89

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie20 1:37.16

46.89 50.27

KING-NE 11Wechsler, Josie R21 1:40.48

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G22 1:41.12

DHH-NE  9McDonnell, Ava E23 1:42.48

DHH-NE  9Afzali, Olivia H24 1:44.88

51.89 52.99
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back)

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C25 1:44.93

RIAC-NE 11Bell, Mazie A26 1:46.67

50.32 56.35

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E27 1:47.95

51.22 56.73

SCY-NE  9Graney, Violet S28 1:51.76

52.97 58.79

KING-NE 10Hager, Anya E29 1:53.62

52.51 1:01.11

RIAC-NE 10D'Aguanno, Grace30 1:53.72

54.77 58.95

RIAC-NE  9D'Aguanno, Annabella31 1:54.84

55.94 58.90

RIAC-NE 10Suhail, Zoya32 1:57.66

56.16 1:01.50

RIAC-NE 11Ahmad, Leena33 2:01.00

57.34 1:03.66

KING$-NE 10Breguet, Julia E34 2:04.19

1:03.24 1:00.95

DHH-NE  9Solovieff, Vera _35 2:06.32

59.01 1:07.31

RIAC-NE 10Teeter, Kenadie B36 2:10.44

1:03.24 1:07.20

RIAC-NE 11Morris, Zoe M--- DQ

1:00.97 1:08.53

KING$-NE 10Huard, Quinn--- DQ

43.46 49.05

KING$-NE  9Thivierge, Adeline R--- DQ

44.33 49.95

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Blette, Chloe E1 37.96

KING$-NE 11Camacho, Mikaela2 40.03

DHH-NE 11Murphy, Kathleen S3 40.73

DHH-NE 12Porter, Maya G4 40.75

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z5 40.97

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna6 41.18

KING$-NE 12Stockton, Eshe M7 42.22

KING$-NE 12Agar, Grace I8 42.31

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P9 44.52

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H10 44.54

KING$-NE 10Emmert, Brynn L11 44.99

SCY-NE 11Harley, Catherine12 45.16

KING-NE 11Heythaler, Mia E13 45.56

KING-NE 12Kenney, Emelyn G14 45.99

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C15 46.41

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M16 47.63

DHH-NE 10Tseng, Emma17 47.83

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M18 47.85

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E19 48.03

KING-NE 12Caswell, Elsa G*20 48.13

KING-NE 11Wechsler, Josie R*20 48.13

SCY-NE 11Clarkin, Peyton22 48.42

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly23 49.13

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie24 50.15

ABF-NE 10Ferguson, Zahra G25 50.23

MGCB-NE  9Mulcahy, Kylie Q26 50.89

RIAC-NE 10Raissi, Laylee27 51.15

DHH-NE  9Afzali, Olivia H28 51.29

RIAC-NE 11Ahmad, Leena29 52.02

KING$-NE  9Thivierge, Adeline R30 52.90

KING$-NE 10Huard, Quinn31 53.36

KING$-NE  9Macedo, Cora L32 54.43

KING-NE 10Hager, Anya E33 55.12

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela34 55.87

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C35 56.06

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D36 56.20

DHH-NE 10Zyla, Natalie37 56.77

DHH-NE  9Caplan, Lola R38 57.36

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G39 58.98

RIAC-NE 11Volpe, Gracie40 59.95

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J41 1:00.64

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E42 1:01.59

KING-NE 10Lappas, Ali B43 1:03.40

RIAC-NE 10D'Aguanno, Grace44 1:03.77

RIAC-NE 10Teeter, Kenadie B45 1:24.81

KING-NE  9Cirincione, Isabella R--- DQ

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L--- DQ

RIAC-NE 11Bell, Mazie A--- DQ

KING$-NE 10Sullivan, Norah N--- DQ

DHH-NE  9Solovieff, Vera _--- DQ

RIAC-NE 10Suhail, Zoya--- DQ

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Blette, Chloe E1 1:23.24

38.95 44.29

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z2 1:27.17

41.72 45.45

KING$-NE 12Stockton, Eshe M3 1:31.13

43.73 47.40

DHH-NE 12Leonard, Charlotte E4 1:31.40

42.96 48.44

KING-NE 12Barnett, Kiera A5 1:33.01

44.01 49.00

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P6 1:34.46

45.17 49.29

TBGT-NE 12Depina, Kaelyn L7 1:34.93

45.93 49.00

ABF-NE 11Fu, Xinger8 1:35.21

45.24 49.97

KING$-NE 11Camacho, Mikaela9 1:35.89

45.02 50.87

KING-NE 11Heythaler, Mia E10 1:38.90

47.06 51.84

KING-NE 12Kenney, Emelyn G11 1:39.03

47.52 51.51

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly12 1:41.62

49.38 52.24

DHH-NE 10Tseng, Emma13 1:41.91

48.37 53.54

SCY-NE 11Clarkin, Peyton14 1:42.19

49.57 52.62

KING$-NE 10Emmert, Brynn L15 1:42.29

48.95 53.34

DHH-NE 12Mattuchio, Ella P16 1:42.49

49.55 52.94

KING-NE 12McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E17 1:42.95

48.69 54.26

KING-NE 12Caswell, Elsa G18 1:43.97

49.12 54.85

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M19 1:44.26

48.99 55.27

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M20 1:44.37

49.35 55.02

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M21 1:47.21

51.15 56.06

SCY-NE 10Grilli, Quinn I22 1:49.76

51.03 58.73

MGCB-NE 11Vu, Sandy H23 1:50.09

52.05 58.04

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie24 1:50.88

54.28 56.60

DHH-NE  9Afzali, Olivia H25 1:51.50

52.66 58.84

KING-NE 11Wechsler, Josie R26 1:51.64

50.63 1:01.01

RIAC-NE 10Raissi, Laylee27 1:56.89

57.55 59.34

KING$-NE  9Macedo, Cora L28 1:57.02

56.89 1:00.13

RIAC-NE 11Ahmad, Leena29 1:57.38

55.87 1:01.51

DHH-NE 10Zyla, Natalie30 1:59.05

55.81 1:03.24

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D31 2:00.64

58.65 1:01.99

ABF-NE  8Liu-Korovkine, Angela32 2:01.29

1:00.66 1:00.63

DHH-NE  9Caplan, Lola R33 2:01.69

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C34 2:04.97

1:02.20 1:02.77

MGCB-NE 10Molina, Catalina L35 2:07.08

57.95 1:09.13

KING-NE 10Hager, Anya E36 2:11.10

1:00.38 1:10.72

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J37 2:17.04

1:03.90 1:13.14

RIAC-NE 10Suhail, Zoya38 2:25.72

1:07.52 1:18.20

RIAC-NE 10Teeter, Kenadie B--- DQ

1:31.73 1:37.67

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna--- DQ

44.57 49.07

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 11Murphy, Kathleen S1 31.19
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Results
(Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly)

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z2 32.61

KING-NE 12Blette, Chloe E3 33.90

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna4 34.40

DHH-NE 12Porter, Maya G5 35.05

DHH-NE 12Leonard, Charlotte E6 35.35

TBGT-NE 12Depina, Kaelyn L7 35.91

KING$-NE 10Brown, Milania S8 37.14

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P9 37.28

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M10 37.69

KING-NE 12Peters, Piper R11 37.91

KING$-NE 10Emmert, Brynn L12 38.82

MGCB-NE 11Vu, Sandy H13 39.31

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly14 40.06

SCY-NE 11Harley, Catherine15 40.47

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M16 41.01

DHH-NE 12Mattuchio, Ella P17 41.87

KING-NE 10Crespo, Leticia F18 42.46

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M19 42.48

ABF-NE 10Ferguson, Zahra G20 42.89

MGCB-NE 11Leftwich, Harper A21 42.96

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C22 44.91

KING-NE 10Kenney, Everleigh J23 45.46

MGCB-NE 10Molina, Catalina L24 45.64

SCY-NE 10Grilli, Quinn I25 45.66

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie26 49.33

KING$-NE  9Macedo, Cora L27 51.44

DHH-NE  9Afzali, Olivia H28 51.96

RIAC-NE 11Bell, Mazie A29 53.75

DHH-NE 10Tseng, Emma30 54.26

ABF-NE 10Nettles, Avery G31 54.48

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E32 54.65

RIAC-NE 11Volpe, Gracie33 55.78

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E34 56.56

KING$-NE 10Sullivan, Norah N35 57.04

MGCB-NE  8Leftwich, Hailey K36 58.42

RIAC-NE 11Morris, Zoe M37 59.10

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J38 59.39

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L39 1:04.14

SCY-NE  9Graney, Violet S--- DQ

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C--- DFS

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E1 1:11.26

33.03 38.23

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z2 1:17.83

34.66 43.17

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna3 1:20.62

36.63 43.99

ABF-NE 11Qi, Emily X4 1:26.33

39.43 46.90

DHH-NE 12Porter, Maya G5 1:26.85

40.95 45.90

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H6 1:27.56

37.69 49.87

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P7 1:29.48

41.11 48.37

KING$-NE 10Brown, Milania S8 1:29.53

39.68 49.85

ABF-NE 10Szczerba, Hania M9 1:31.10

41.95 49.15

MGCB-NE 11Leftwich, Harper A10 1:35.73

45.94 49.79

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly11 1:37.87

42.30 55.57

KING$-NE 11Camacho, Mikaela12 1:41.83

44.02 57.81

ABF-NE 10Ferguson, Zahra G13 1:47.72

46.96 1:00.76

DHH-NE 10Tseng, Emma14 2:05.82

57.88 1:07.94

MGCB-NE 12Santiago, Sol M--- DNF

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Blette, Chloe E1 1:14.33

33.99 40.34

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z2 1:14.38

34.80 39.58

KING-NE 12Barnett, Kiera A3 1:18.18

36.30 41.88

DHH-NE 12Porter, Maya G4 1:18.67

37.45 41.22

KING$-NE 12Stockton, Eshe M5 1:20.58

38.79 41.79

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna6 1:21.01

36.31 44.70

KING$-NE 10Emmert, Brynn L7 1:21.39

40.14 41.25

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H8 1:21.71

38.53 43.18

KING-NE 12Caswell, Elsa G9 1:23.50

38.19 45.31

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C10 1:24.32

40.93 43.39

KING-NE 11Heythaler, Mia E11 1:24.86

39.61 45.25

SCY-NE 11Harley, Catherine12 1:25.17

41.23 43.94

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P13 1:26.32

41.87 44.45

KING$-NE 10Brown, Milania S14 1:28.59

40.22 48.37

KING-NE 12McArdle-Friedrich, Molly E15 1:30.13

SCY-NE 11Clarkin, Peyton16 1:30.47

43.53 46.94

KING-NE 12Peters, Piper R17 1:31.49

41.97 49.52

KING-NE 10Crespo, Leticia F18 1:32.62

42.38 50.24

DHH-NE  9Cheung, Elly19 1:33.87

45.55 48.32

KING-NE 10Kenney, Everleigh J20 1:34.12

49.00 45.12

MGCB-NE 11Leftwich, Harper A21 1:35.04

42.55 52.49

KING$-NE  9Thivierge, Adeline R22 1:36.97

46.15 50.82

RIAC-NE 11Edelmann, Ellie23 1:37.18

47.24 49.94

DHH-NE 10Zyla, Natalie24 1:37.89

44.15 53.74

DHH-NE  8Fink, Sophia D25 1:38.58

41.74 56.84

ABF-NE  9Tsongas, Nina E26 1:39.78

49.63 50.15

MGCB-NE 10Kelley, Harper27 1:41.08

48.11 52.97

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C28 1:41.15

49.34 51.81

KING$-NE 10Huard, Quinn29 1:41.20

46.20 55.00

RIAC-NE 10Raissi, Laylee30 1:44.66

51.85 52.81

KING$-NE  9Macedo, Cora L31 1:45.97

52.72 53.25

MGCB-NE  9Mulcahy, Kylie Q32 1:47.50

SCY-NE  9Graney, Violet S33 1:55.42

51.76 1:03.66

KING$-NE 10Sullivan, Norah N34 1:59.53

54.01 1:05.52

DHH-NE  9Solovieff, Vera _35 2:11.41

RIAC-NE 11Morris, Zoe M36 2:17.16

58.23 1:18.93

KING$-NE 12Agar, Grace I--- DQ

35.86 42.74

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J--- DQ

RIAC-NE 11Volpe, Gracie--- DQ

49.95

RIAC-NE 11Bell, Mazie A--- DQ

52.12

DHH-NE  8Canelli, Gabby L--- DQ

58.85

DHH-NE 11Murphy, Kathleen S--- DQ

33.84 39.45

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 12Cheung, Emma Z1 2:43.69

35.08 40.29 37.7550.57

KING$-NE 12Agar, Grace I2 2:52.51

38.36 43.35 37.1453.66

KING$-NE 11Jhunjhunwala, Aarna3 2:52.92

35.82 44.96 38.4753.67

RIAC-NE 12Dembinski, Abigail P4 2:56.13

40.61 48.70 37.7049.12

ABF-NE 11Qi, Emily X5 2:57.34

38.95 47.28 39.2251.89
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM)

TBGT-NE 12Depina, Kaelyn L6 2:57.75

38.27 47.41 38.2853.79

KING-NE 12Kenney, Emelyn G7 2:59.24

36.5355.13

KING$-NE 12Manning, Hannah C8 3:03.78

41.87 47.01 39.0355.87

KING$-NE 10Brown, Milania S9 3:05.48

39.72 47.90 41.8156.05

KING$-NE 10Emmert, Brynn L10 3:07.22

44.61 45.98 37.3759.26

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M11 3:15.43

45.61 48.52 43.1358.17

SCY-NE 11Clarkin, Peyton12 3:17.27

49.55 49.53 42.2655.93

ABF-NE 10Ferguson, Zahra G13 3:29.30

46.67 52.33 44.931:05.37

RIAC-NE 10Dembinski, Emma C14 3:33.71

51.26 57.64 43.371:01.44

DHH-NE 10Tseng, Emma15 3:34.38

57.89 52.24 45.9458.31

ABF-NE  7Flynn, Sawyer E16 3:46.35

49.021:04.90

MGCB-NE 11Leftwich, Harper A--- DQ

41.49 42.15

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J--- DQ

1:04.25 59.82 2:17.77

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Abbott, Brooke F1 25.80

RIAC-NE 17Carroll, Clare E2 25.82

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Grace M3 26.53

RIAC-NE 18Taplin, Maggie E4 26.65

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D5 26.66

ABF-NE 15Erwin, Olivia R6 26.67

KING$-NE 14Porter, Kate J7 26.73

KING-NE 16Hannigan, Audrey A8 26.77

DHH-NE 13MacDonald, Erin E9 26.94

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M*10 27.15

KING-NE 15Brown, Meredith K*10 27.15

KING$-NE 18Walmsley, Payton M12 27.29

SCY-NE 15Bonner, Addison E13 27.37

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K14 27.72

DHH-NE 13Murphy, Brigid K15 27.91

KING$-NE 12Christina, Natalie A16 27.99

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A17 28.06

KING-NE 14Wang, Anna J18 28.11

KING$-NE 14Iannella, Megan L19 28.16

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C20 28.20

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Aubrey Y21 28.23

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M22 28.64

KING$-NE 12DaCruz, Kaila K23 28.66

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Kelsey G24 28.75

KING-NE 16St. Gelais, Molly A25 28.91

KING$-NE 16Flamand, Reese J26 28.93

RIAC-NE 15Bonin, Audrey R27 29.02

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H28 29.14

KING$-NE 16Dougherty, Ava G29 29.18

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E30 29.23

KING-NE 13Capobianco, Katie A31 29.34

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin32 29.43

KING-NE 13DeAngelis, Brielle C33 29.78

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P34 29.86

TBGT-NE 15Viveiros, Megan J35 29.91

KING$-NE 16Barber, Bella D36 29.94

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N37 29.96

RIAC-NE 15Bousquet, Ella38 30.16

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S39 30.49

KING$-NE 16Iannella, Maggie H40 30.85

RIAC-NE 15DeLuise, Mia G41 31.32

KING-NE 13Hamill, Millie J42 31.61

DHH-NE 13Afzali, Chloe G43 31.67

TBGT-NE 18Dafov, Mila B44 31.79

DHH-NE 15Rees, Olivia B45 32.01

KING$-NE 16Mita, Mary T46 32.43

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P47 32.53

SCY-NE 15Colucci, Lily M48 32.69

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J49 32.83

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M50 33.72

DHH-NE 12Mattuchio, Ella P51 33.93

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H52 34.37

KING-NE 13Fry, Millie M53 34.40

KING$-NE 14Gudz, Kristen N54 34.91

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia55 37.09

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J56 43.15

KING$-NE  7Ogram, Everlei J57 44.34

KING-NE 14Marinelli, Gabby C--- DQ

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Schow, Emma L1 56.50

27.22 29.28

KING-NE 12Abbott, Brooke F2 56.73

27.55 29.18

RIAC-NE 17Carroll, Clare E3 57.48

27.64 29.84

ABF-NE 15Erwin, Olivia R4 57.77

27.99 29.78

DHH-NE 13MacDonald, Erin E5 57.85

27.90 29.95

KING$-NE 14Porter, Kate J6 58.61

28.51 30.10

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M7 58.80

28.53 30.27

RIAC-NE 18Taplin, Maggie E8 58.88

28.40 30.48

KING-NE 15Brown, Meredith K9 59.13

28.37 30.76

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Grace M10 59.51

28.63 30.88

KING-NE 17Ruminer, Rachel H11 1:01.07

29.66 31.41

KING$-NE 14Iannella, Megan L12 1:01.15

29.04 32.11

KING$-NE 18Walmsley, Payton M13 1:01.16

29.20 31.96

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D*14 1:01.21

29.38 31.83

KING$-NE 12Christina, Natalie A*14 1:01.21

30.20 31.01

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Aubrey Y16 1:01.53

29.58 31.95

DHH-NE 13Murphy, Brigid K17 1:01.62

29.47 32.15

RIAC-NE 16Stearns, Madison E18 1:01.63

29.17 32.46

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K19 1:01.64

29.75 31.89

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M20 1:01.84

30.08 31.76

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L21 1:02.05

29.71 32.34

KING-NE 14Wang, Anna J22 1:02.24

30.26 31.98

SCY-NE 15Bonner, Addison E23 1:02.26

29.99 32.27

KING$-NE 12DaCruz, Kaila K24 1:02.30

30.05 32.25

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C25 1:02.70

30.42 32.28

KING-NE 16St. Gelais, Molly A26 1:03.34

30.12 33.22

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M27 1:03.42

31.51 31.91

KING-NE 14McGillicuddy, Murron E28 1:03.46

30.99 32.47

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya29 1:03.48

30.93 32.55

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin30 1:03.56

30.94 32.62

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Kelsey G31 1:03.71

30.50 33.21

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A32 1:03.83

30.09 33.74

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E33 1:03.93

30.91 33.02

TBGT-NE 15Viveiros, Megan J34 1:04.80

31.01 33.79

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N35 1:04.85

31.46 33.39

SCY-NE 18Van Nostrand, Waela M36 1:04.90

30.90 34.00

KING$-NE 16Barber, Bella D37 1:05.88

31.46 34.42

KING-NE 13Capobianco, Katie A38 1:05.99

31.35 34.64

RIAC-NE 15Bousquet, Ella39 1:06.54

32.24 34.30
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Free)

KING-NE 13DeAngelis, Brielle C40 1:07.25

32.48 34.77

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H41 1:07.46

32.64 34.82

KING$-NE 16Dougherty, Ava G42 1:07.49

32.31 35.18

DHH-NE 14Flanagan, Grace43 1:07.64

32.43 35.21

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Kahlan Y44 1:07.87

32.74 35.13

KING$-NE 16Iannella, Maggie H45 1:08.89

33.06 35.83

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S46 1:08.98

34.21 34.77

TBGT-NE 18Dafov, Mila B47 1:09.58

33.57 36.01

DHH-NE 13Afzali, Chloe G48 1:10.17

32.73 37.44

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J49 1:10.30

34.17 36.13

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P50 1:10.54

33.45 37.09

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P51 1:10.90

34.41 36.49

RIAC-NE 15DeLuise, Mia G52 1:10.94

34.48 36.46

KING-NE 13Hamill, Millie J53 1:11.36

35.59 35.77

TBGT-NE 15Gay, Eliana L54 1:13.39

35.07 38.32

KING$-NE 16Mita, Mary T55 1:14.18

KING$-NE 14Gudz, Kristen N56 1:18.14

38.61 39.53

DHH-NE 15Rees, Olivia B57 1:18.16

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M58 1:18.19

38.79 39.40

KING-NE 13Fry, Millie M59 1:18.27

37.08 41.19

KING-NE 14Marinelli, Gabby C60 1:18.46

37.16 41.30

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia61 1:23.75

40.51 43.24

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H62 1:25.06

39.07 45.99

KING$-NE  7Ogram, Everlei J63 1:43.44

50.33 53.11

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Abbott, Brooke F1 2:01.40

28.29 31.51 29.9331.67

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M2 2:02.55

28.43 30.85 31.4231.85

RIAC-NE 16Stearns, Madison E3 2:06.80

30.02 32.18 32.0932.51

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Grace M4 2:06.90

29.37 32.30 32.2832.95

KING-NE 18Thorn, Kirsten M5 2:07.02

30.57 32.06 31.9632.43

ABF-NE 15Erwin, Olivia R6 2:07.63

29.62 32.49 32.6532.87

KING$-NE 13Taylor, Olivia J7 2:08.39

29.17 32.47 33.2433.51

KING-NE 16Martin, Annabelle J8 2:10.62

29.73 32.87 34.1333.89

DHH-NE 13MacDonald, Erin E9 2:11.95

30.70 33.82 32.3235.11

KING$-NE 12DaCruz, Kaila K10 2:12.24

30.64 33.53 32.8935.18

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E*11 2:12.60

31.40 33.85 33.1734.18

ABF-NE 16Jacques, Ally E*11 2:12.60

29.46 33.16 34.9635.02

KING$-NE 12Christina, Natalie A13 2:13.11

31.50 34.18 32.6534.78

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K14 2:13.43

30.40 33.47 34.1235.44

SCY-NE 15Bonner, Addison E15 2:13.86

30.21 33.38 34.9535.32

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M16 2:13.97

32.08 34.84 32.2934.76

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Kelsey G17 2:14.00

31.55 33.84 34.0834.53

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M18 2:14.21

31.08 33.19 35.2034.74

KING-NE 15Goicoechea, Ava A19 2:15.21

30.57 34.34 35.3834.92

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya20 2:15.50

31.30 34.37 34.8434.99

KING-NE 14Gleeson, Maeve L21 2:16.04

32.11 34.85 33.8335.25

KING-NE 15Pearson, Georgia C22 2:16.25

31.25 34.29 35.2435.47

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C23 2:17.21

32.02 35.28 34.9734.94

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A24 2:17.35

31.22 35.11 34.5336.49

SCY-NE 18Van Nostrand, Waela M25 2:19.42

32.80 35.00 35.7735.85

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N26 2:20.00

32.28 35.59 35.6936.44

KING$-NE 16Barber, Bella D27 2:20.21

32.56 35.51 35.8036.34

KING-NE 13Capobianco, Katie A28 2:20.23

31.59 35.37 35.8737.40

RIAC-NE 15Bousquet, Ella29 2:22.38

32.58 36.26 35.5637.98

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin30 2:22.75

32.88 36.45 36.5236.90

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S31 2:25.06

33.75 36.13 37.3437.84

KING-NE 13DeAngelis, Brielle C32 2:25.68

34.09 36.06 37.9337.60

KING$-NE 16Iannella, Maggie H33 2:26.53

33.63 36.70 37.5838.62

RIAC-NE 15DeLuise, Mia G34 2:26.72

34.37 37.47 36.7538.13

TBGT-NE 16Betts, Knese A35 2:26.86

33.00 36.61 38.4538.80

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J36 2:27.60

34.99 38.22 36.1938.20

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P37 2:28.22

34.09 37.37 38.2238.54

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P38 2:32.51

34.99 39.14 38.5439.84

TBGT-NE 15Gay, Eliana L39 2:34.85

35.26 39.93 38.9340.73

RIAC-NE 15Ralph, Teagan A40 2:40.71

34.87 40.60 41.9743.27

KING-NE 13Ryan, Penny T41 2:41.50

34.85 40.75 42.7743.13

DHH-NE 15Rees, Olivia B42 2:46.65

35.76 43.59 43.1244.18

KING-NE 13Fry, Millie M43 2:51.90

37.74 44.50 43.3346.33

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H44 2:57.02

37.51 44.31 48.2646.94

KING$-NE 13Oshea, Esme M45 2:57.38

38.91 46.87 45.4846.12

 
Girls 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L1 29.61

KING$-NE 16Bourdon, Aoife B2 32.77

KING$-NE 13Taylor, Olivia J3 32.94

KING$-NE 16Iannella, Maggie H4 35.32

KING$-NE 12Agar, Grace I5 35.35

KING$-NE 16Barber, Bella D6 35.46

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin7 35.71

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S8 36.10

TBGT-NE 16Betts, Knese A9 36.19

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P10 36.50

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J11 36.69

SCY-NE 15Colucci, Lily M12 37.43

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P13 37.52

RIAC-NE 13Kassal, Gabby F14 40.09

TBGT-NE 16Maynard, Rachel V15 41.33

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia16 42.16

KING$-NE 14Gudz, Kristen N17 45.05

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H--- DQ

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L1 1:05.69

32.19 33.50

KING-NE 12Abbott, Brooke F2 1:05.83

32.15 33.68
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Back)

KING-NE 17Brown, Alli C3 1:06.25

32.60 33.65

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M4 1:07.12

32.89 34.23

DHH-NE 13MacDonald, Erin E5 1:08.18

33.56 34.62

KING-NE 17Schow, Emma L6 1:08.73

33.68 35.05

KING-NE 16Martin, Annabelle J7 1:09.16

33.53 35.63

KING$-NE 13Taylor, Olivia J8 1:09.44

33.61 35.83

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya9 1:09.86

33.86 36.00

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Grace M10 1:10.54

KING$-NE 14Iannella, Megan L11 1:11.37

35.26 36.11

KING$-NE 12DaCruz, Kaila K12 1:11.82

35.19 36.63

KING$-NE 16Bourdon, Aoife B13 1:12.08

35.08 37.00

KING$-NE 14Porter, Kate J14 1:12.53

35.02 37.51

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Kelsey G15 1:13.70

36.18 37.52

KING$-NE 16Iannella, Maggie H16 1:13.89

36.21 37.68

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Aubrey Y17 1:14.24

35.80 38.44

KING-NE 15Goicoechea, Ava A18 1:14.27

35.39 38.88

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin19 1:15.33

36.77 38.56

KING-NE 13Capobianco, Katie A20 1:15.46

36.35 39.11

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Kahlan Y21 1:15.49

37.32 38.17

KING-NE 14Gleeson, Maeve L22 1:15.69

37.55 38.14

TBGT-NE 16Betts, Knese A23 1:16.14

37.30 38.84

KING$-NE 16Barber, Bella D24 1:16.42

37.38 39.04

KING$-NE 16Lopez Vergara, Alexa N25 1:17.19

37.73 39.46

RIAC-NE 15Bousquet, Ella26 1:17.68

37.67 40.01

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S27 1:17.74

38.68 39.06

KING$-NE 16Dougherty, Ava G28 1:17.95

38.32 39.63

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C29 1:18.03

38.86 39.17

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P30 1:18.21

37.74 40.47

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P31 1:20.80

39.45 41.35

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J32 1:21.19

40.06 41.13

DHH-NE 14Flanagan, Grace33 1:21.91

40.04 41.87

TBGT-NE 18Dafov, Mila B34 1:21.99

39.39 42.60

KING-NE 13Ryan, Penny T35 1:23.16

39.54 43.62

KING-NE 13Fry, Millie M36 1:25.80

40.57 45.23

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia37 1:29.41

43.89 45.52

KING-NE 14Marinelli, Gabby C38 1:30.28

42.82 47.46

RIAC-NE 15Ralph, Teagan A39 1:30.36

43.04 47.32

RIAC-NE 13Kassal, Gabby F40 1:30.52

42.91 47.61

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H41 1:30.81

45.18 45.63

TBGT-NE 16Maynard, Rachel V42 1:32.84

44.03 48.81

KING$-NE 14Gudz, Kristen N43 1:39.54

47.41 52.13

KING$-NE 13Oshea, Esme M44 1:44.44

48.83 55.61

 
Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M1 2:14.39

32.52 33.78 33.7134.38

RIAC-NE 18Taplin, Maggie E2 2:20.89

32.12 35.26 36.5936.92

KING-NE 17Sanmarco, Noelle E3 2:23.40

34.26 36.58 36.0436.52

KING-NE 14Szafran, Anna K4 2:23.51

34.61 36.55 35.5436.81

KING-NE 16Hannigan, Audrey A5 2:26.03

34.01 37.09 36.9637.97

KING-NE 17Bleckley, Paige E6 2:26.25

33.99 37.17 37.1737.92

KING-NE 16St. Gelais, Molly A7 2:27.83

34.60 37.44 38.5437.25

RIAC-NE 15Bonin, Audrey R8 2:28.13

34.69 37.26 38.2737.91

KING-NE 17Ruminer, Rachel H9 2:29.90

35.52 37.76 38.2438.38

DHH-NE 13MacDonald, Erin E10 2:30.59

36.18 38.46 37.4438.51

KING-NE 17Schow, Emma L11 2:34.14

36.47 39.06 39.0239.59

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M12 2:35.79

37.99 38.83 39.4939.48

DHH-NE 13Afzali, Chloe G13 2:37.10

36.43 40.52 39.0841.07

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya14 2:38.26

36.77 40.11 40.1441.24

SCY-NE 16Wilcox, Lux M15 2:38.94

37.23 40.67 40.1040.94

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin16 2:39.70

38.86 40.74 39.0441.06

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Aubrey Y17 2:40.68

37.25 40.28 41.2641.89

KING$-NE 16Iannella, Maggie H18 2:42.61

38.45 40.66 41.5042.00

KING-NE 14McGillicuddy, Murron E19 2:42.98

40.14 41.66 39.0942.09

RIAC-NE 15Bousquet, Ella20 2:43.26

38.48 41.35 40.4343.00

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P21 2:44.32

38.66 41.02 41.8542.79

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Kahlan Y22 2:49.31

40.54 42.86 41.8044.11

TBGT-NE 15Viveiros, Megan J23 2:50.10

39.25 42.67 43.9044.28

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J24 2:54.25

42.15 44.09 43.7044.31

TBGT-NE 18Dafov, Mila B25 3:03.29

43.64 46.38 45.7647.51

DHH-NE 13Murphy, Brigid K--- DQ

36.87 39.65 40.34

 
Girls 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 18Walmsley, Payton M1 34.53

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K2 34.93

KING$-NE 14Porter, Kate J3 35.13

RIAC-NE 16Stearns, Madison E4 36.15

SCY-NE 15Bonner, Addison E5 36.65

KING-NE 13DeAngelis, Brielle C6 36.82

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N7 37.16

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S8 39.55

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M9 40.40

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P10 41.40

SCY-NE 15Colucci, Lily M11 42.20

RIAC-NE 13Kassal, Gabby F12 43.13

RIAC-NE 15DeLuise, Mia G13 43.95

DHH-NE 15Rees, Olivia B14 44.60

KING$-NE 14Gudz, Kristen N15 44.63

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H16 46.70

KING-NE 14Marinelli, Gabby C17 47.29

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia18 48.99

 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 14Porter, Kate J1 1:13.51

34.77 38.74

KING$-NE 18Walmsley, Payton M2 1:13.61

33.96 39.65

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K3 1:15.42

35.29 40.13
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Breast)

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L4 1:15.88

36.19 39.69

KING-NE 17Schow, Emma L5 1:17.40

36.08 41.32

KING-NE 17Brown, Alli C6 1:17.49

36.89 40.60

KING-NE 18Thorn, Kirsten M7 1:17.96

37.85 40.11

RIAC-NE 16Stearns, Madison E8 1:18.00

36.88 41.12

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Kahlan Y*9 1:18.06

37.58 40.48

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Aubrey Y*9 1:18.06

36.84 41.22

ABF-NE 15Erwin, Olivia R11 1:19.02

37.83 41.19

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N12 1:20.94

38.53 42.41

SCY-NE 15Bonner, Addison E13 1:21.48

37.61 43.87

KING$-NE 14Iannella, Megan L14 1:21.50

38.14 43.36

KING$-NE 12Christina, Natalie A15 1:21.58

38.45 43.13

ABF-NE 16Jacques, Ally E16 1:21.93

38.29 43.64

KING-NE 13DeAngelis, Brielle C17 1:22.75

39.66 43.09

KING$-NE 16Dougherty, Ava G18 1:23.32

39.81 43.51

KING-NE 14Gleeson, Maeve L19 1:23.37

39.74 43.63

KING-NE 15Pearson, Georgia C20 1:23.86

39.91 43.95

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A21 1:25.57

41.26 44.31

KING-NE 15Goicoechea, Ava A22 1:25.75

39.28 46.47

DHH-NE 13MacDonald, Erin E23 1:25.80

40.87 44.93

RIAC-NE 15Bousquet, Ella24 1:26.14

40.92 45.22

SCY-NE 18Van Nostrand, Waela M25 1:26.17

40.72 45.45

RIAC-NE 15Ralph, Teagan A26 1:27.11

41.95 45.16

DHH-NE 14Flanagan, Grace27 1:27.88

41.18 46.70

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M28 1:28.36

43.99 44.37

TBGT-NE 15Gay, Eliana L29 1:32.25

43.27 48.98

SCY-NE 15Colucci, Lily M30 1:32.55

43.91 48.64

TBGT-NE 18Dafov, Mila B31 1:33.40

43.39 50.01

RIAC-NE 15DeLuise, Mia G32 1:35.40

47.39 48.01

DHH-NE 15Rees, Olivia B33 1:37.43

46.73 50.70

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H34 1:39.28

48.90 50.38

KING-NE 13Capobianco, Katie A35 1:39.89

48.53 51.36

KING$-NE 14Gudz, Kristen N36 1:40.92

48.57 52.35

KING-NE 13Fry, Millie M37 1:41.96

48.23 53.73

KING-NE 14Marinelli, Gabby C38 1:43.66

49.72 53.94

TBGT-NE 16Maynard, Rachel V39 1:45.15

49.53 55.62

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia40 1:46.80

52.14 54.66

KING-NE 13Ryan, Penny T41 1:49.41

51.36 58.05

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin--- DQ

40.74

 
Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K1 2:41.52

36.03 41.52 42.4041.57

KING$-NE 14Porter, Kate J2 2:41.59

37.33 41.61 41.1541.50

KING-NE 14Szafran, Anna K3 2:41.96

36.15 41.25 42.1242.44

KING-NE 15Brown, Meredith K4 2:42.83

37.52 41.84 40.7642.71

KING$-NE 18Walmsley, Payton M5 2:42.94

34.78 40.23 44.9442.99

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L6 2:43.41

RIAC-NE 16Stearns, Madison E7 2:46.48

38.50 41.99 43.2342.76

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Aubrey Y8 2:48.36

37.34 42.45 45.2943.28

KING-NE 17Bleckley, Paige E9 2:49.96

39.43 43.66 43.0643.81

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Kahlan Y10 2:50.17

KING-NE 17Schow, Emma L11 2:50.77

37.93 43.93 44.2344.68

KING-NE 14McGillicuddy, Murron E12 2:51.21

38.34 44.78 43.2444.85

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N13 2:53.76

39.24 44.57 44.4345.52

SCY-NE 15Bonner, Addison E14 2:56.29

37.45 45.39 46.2147.24

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Kelsey G15 2:57.27

39.79 44.23 47.2146.04

KING-NE 13DeAngelis, Brielle C16 3:00.28

40.99 45.34

KING$-NE 12Christina, Natalie A17 3:00.86

41.09 46.45 45.1548.17

SCY-NE 18Van Nostrand, Waela M18 3:04.16

44.64 46.22 46.1047.20

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M19 3:04.17

41.87 46.69 47.5348.08

DHH-NE 13Afzali, Chloe G20 3:05.59

41.86 47.61 47.0649.06

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A21 3:07.83

44.07 48.49 46.8948.38

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S22 3:08.01

44.71 47.63 46.8048.87

TBGT-NE 15Gay, Eliana L23 3:14.77

45.65 49.61 49.3950.12

DHH-NE 14Flanagan, Grace24 3:18.27

43.33 52.94 48.7253.28

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H25 3:29.35

48.77 54.22 51.7954.57

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia26 3:35.42

50.13 53.78 54.2757.24

KING$-NE 14Gudz, Kristen N27 3:40.03

51.86 54.37 56.4557.35

 
Girls 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D1 28.93

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L2 30.03

ABF-NE 12dos Santos, Kate E3 30.86

KING$-NE 16Flamand, Reese J4 31.58

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P5 32.99

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M6 33.49

RIAC-NE 15DeLuise, Mia G7 35.21

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S8 35.27

DHH-NE 15Rees, Olivia B9 35.94

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H10 36.46

SCY-NE 15Colucci, Lily M11 38.25

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M12 42.72

KING$-NE  7Ogram, Everlei J13 57.15

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Erwin, Olivia R1 1:01.17

29.07 32.10

KING-NE 12Abbott, Brooke F2 1:02.97

29.75 33.22

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M3 1:03.70

29.97 33.73

KING-NE 17Sanmarco, Noelle E4 1:04.44

29.75 34.69

RIAC-NE 16Stearns, Madison E5 1:04.57

30.53 34.04

ABF-NE 14Provost, Samantha D6 1:05.94

30.98 34.96

RIAC-NE 17Carroll, Clare E7 1:06.44

30.02 36.42

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya8 1:06.70

31.14 35.56
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Fly)

KING-NE 17Ruminer, Rachel H9 1:07.99

31.89 36.10

KING-NE 16Hannigan, Audrey A10 1:09.23

32.25 36.98

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K11 1:09.41

32.23 37.18

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Grace M12 1:09.69

32.16 37.53

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C13 1:11.51

33.81 37.70

KING-NE 16St. Gelais, Molly A14 1:12.80

33.91 38.89

KING-NE 14Wang, Anna J15 1:12.83

33.67 39.16

TBGT-NE 17Harren, Kaelin16 1:13.69

34.31 39.38

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M17 1:13.94

34.67 39.27

SCY-NE 18Van Nostrand, Waela M18 1:15.20

34.13 41.07

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M19 1:15.37

34.91 40.46

SCY-NE 16Wilcox, Lux M20 1:16.03

34.61 41.42

RIAC-NE 15DeLuise, Mia G21 1:16.25

36.39 39.86

TBGT-NE 15Viveiros, Megan J22 1:17.39

34.36 43.03

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P23 1:17.96

36.01 41.95

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A24 1:19.02

35.00 44.02

TBGT-NE 15Gay, Eliana L25 1:20.26

35.79 44.47

KING-NE 13Hamill, Millie J26 1:24.29

38.36 45.93

TBGT-NE 18Dafov, Mila B27 1:27.60

39.80 47.80

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H28 1:29.65

37.93 51.72

DHH-NE 14Flanagan, Grace29 1:30.07

41.07 49.00

 
Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Bauman, Abby M1 2:19.32

31.28 35.10 36.3536.59

KING$-NE 16Lopez Vergara, Alexa N2 2:19.91

30.78 35.24 36.4637.43

KING-NE 12Abbott, Brooke F3 2:22.40

32.41 36.77 36.6236.60

RIAC-NE 16Stearns, Madison E4 2:27.74

32.04 36.30 39.9039.50

ABF-NE 14Bhushan, Shriya5 2:31.24

32.66 38.02 40.0740.49

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C6 2:39.94

34.93 40.32 41.7442.95

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M7 2:46.85

36.92 43.29 41.9844.66

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M8 2:48.34

36.29 41.91 45.3644.78

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A9 2:56.53

37.10 44.66 46.4248.35

KING-NE 15Pearson, Georgia C10 2:57.06

37.48 44.62 47.4747.49

 
Girls 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 14Szafran, Anna K1 1:05.42

30.73 34.69

KING-NE 12Abbott, Brooke F2 1:06.00

30.45 35.55

KING$-NE 18Walmsley, Payton M3 1:08.00

32.29 35.71

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L4 1:08.43

32.01 36.42

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K5 1:08.51

32.26 36.25

KING-NE 17Bleckley, Paige E6 1:09.51

31.73 37.78

KING$-NE 14Porter, Kate J7 1:12.24

34.61 37.63

KING-NE 14Wang, Anna J8 1:14.31

34.02 40.29

KING$-NE 16Dougherty, Ava G9 1:14.36

33.95 40.41

KING-NE 14McGillicuddy, Murron E*10 1:14.55

35.83 38.72

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C*10 1:14.55

35.05 39.50

KING$-NE 12DaCruz, Kaila K12 1:14.98

34.80 40.18

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N13 1:15.71

36.84 38.87

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Brynn M14 1:15.98

35.51 40.47

KING$-NE 16Flamand, Reese J15 1:16.41

34.91 41.50

RIAC-NE 14Bruno, Cali S16 1:17.13

36.88 40.25

KING-NE 13Capobianco, Katie A17 1:17.19

36.05 41.14

TBGT-NE 17Blette, Madeline P18 1:19.47

36.49 42.98

KING$-NE 16Barber, Bella D19 1:19.68

36.73 42.95

SCY-NE 15Colucci, Lily M20 1:22.99

38.25 44.74

SCY-NE 12Peimer, Emme M21 1:29.06

42.02 47.04

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J22 1:29.38

40.87 48.51

KING-NE 13Fry, Millie M23 1:29.74

40.17 49.57

RIAC-NE 13Reikhrud, Natalie H24 1:31.41

44.15 47.26

RIAC-NE 11Bousquet, Leia25 1:35.44

46.52 48.92

KING$-NE  7Ogram, Everlei J26 1:53.86

54.39 59.47

KING$-NE 16Mita, Mary T--- DQ

37.71 44.55

KING$-NE 11Christensen, Angelica H--- DQ

39.08 44.56

KING-NE 14Marinelli, Gabby C--- DQ

41.21 45.96

SCY-NE 11Brown, Abby J--- DQ

54.69

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Brown, Alli C1 2:21.67

30.29 36.29 32.4142.68

ABF-NE 15Erwin, Olivia R2 2:24.05

31.08 34.54 33.7344.70

KING-NE 17Schow, Emma L3 2:24.47

29.76 36.84 33.1744.70

KING-NE 16Johnson, Marina L4 2:27.45

31.30 36.57 34.8244.76

KING-NE 18Thorn, Kirsten M5 2:29.22

33.89 40.17 32.9642.20

TBGT-NE 17McIntyre, Mattia K6 2:29.45

32.63 38.71 35.1242.99

KING$-NE 18Walmsley, Payton M7 2:29.87

31.68 40.77 35.3342.09

KING$-NE 14Iannella, Megan L8 2:30.24

32.90 37.63 35.2044.51

KING-NE 16Martin, Annabelle J9 2:30.93

32.44 38.34 33.2746.88

KING$-NE 12Christina, Natalie A10 2:32.52

34.17 40.24 33.3544.76

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Grace M11 2:32.88

33.00 37.85 34.4147.62

ABF-NE 14Anderson, Aubrey Y12 2:33.54

35.47 39.82 34.6743.58

KING-NE 15Goicoechea, Ava A13 2:34.48

31.45 39.56 34.3349.14

KING-NE 14Gleeson, Maeve L14 2:34.77

34.08 41.23 34.5744.89

DHH-NE 13MacDonald, Erin E15 2:35.88

35.32 39.57 33.6447.35

KING-NE 15Joyce, Kasey M16 2:35.95

33.40 39.80 35.2147.54

RIAC-NE 14Bonin, Kelsey G17 2:36.50

34.61 40.13 35.4946.27

ABF-NE 13Anderson, Kahlan Y18 2:38.74

37.10 41.14 35.8244.68

TBGT-NE 15Powers, Ashley N19 2:39.07

37.33 40.76 35.5045.48
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Girls 200 Yard IM)

KING$-NE 12DaCruz, Kaila K20 2:39.67

35.53 39.39 35.1349.62

TBGT-NE 17Fernandes, Abigail A21 2:41.29

35.10 41.33 36.4248.44

KING$-NE 16Dougherty, Ava G22 2:42.16

36.50 42.05 36.7546.86

TBGT-NE 13Gallant, Cait C23 2:42.28

35.54 42.68 34.7249.34

SCY-NE 18Van Nostrand, Waela M24 2:44.26

34.55 43.82 38.2147.68

TBGT-NE 16Betts, Knese A25 2:52.09

38.87 38.99 37.6256.61

TBGT-NE 15Kenney, Lauren P26 2:52.85

36.47 42.11 39.9454.33

TBGT-NE 15Gay, Eliana L27 2:53.97

37.27 44.84 39.2052.66

DHH-NE 14Flanagan, Grace28 2:54.01

42.42 45.31 38.1748.11

TBGT-NE 18Dafov, Mila B29 2:59.89

40.94 44.12 39.1855.65

RIAC-NE 15Ralph, Teagan A30 3:03.60

40.64 50.23 41.8850.85

RIAC-NE 13Lamb, Avery J31 3:05.02

42.95 42.81 37.031:02.23

TBGT-NE 16Maynard, Rachel V32 3:13.47

42.83 49.00 42.1959.45

KING$-NE 13Oshea, Esme M--- DQ

58.25 1:02.26 46.951:04.93

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE  8Costello, Sebastian A1 26.90

DHH-NE  6Afzali, Ronan Y2 32.62

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE  6Afzali, Ronan Y1 29.58

KING$-NE  8Costello, Sebastian A--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE  8Costello, Sebastian A1 30.67

DHH-NE  6Afzali, Ronan Y--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha1 29.35

KING$-NE 12Macedo, Miles J2 30.29

TBGT-NE 11Desrosiers, Jaxon3 31.50

KING$-NE 12Breguet, Charlie L4 32.04

MGCB-NE 11Mulcahy, Cooper M5 32.73

TBGT-NE 11Powers, Jason M6 33.25

KING-NE 10Herrick, Myles B7 33.45

DHH-NE 10Wilson, Camden8 33.46

DHH-NE 10Smykal, Jack L9 34.63

DHH-NE 11Avissar, Nati D10 34.76

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H11 35.63

DHH-NE 11Hrabouski, Gleb I12 35.64

KING-NE 11Clifford, Harry D13 35.97

RIAC-NE  9Catallozzi, Rocco J14 36.18

RIAC-NE 11Martin, Connor E15 36.23

DHH-NE  9Murphy, Alfred J16 36.30

SCY-NE 11Crawley, Zachary J17 36.36

KING$-NE 10Bowser, Luke H18 36.44

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T19 36.88

KING-NE 10Williams, Gus D20 37.19

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Luke A21 37.68

MGCB-NE 11Wu, Derek P22 38.18

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Thomas P23 39.21

KING$-NE  8Brown, Keegan S24 39.30

RIAC-NE 12Mabray, Eli M25 39.67

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S26 40.35

KING$-NE 11Colon, Maksym A27 41.46

KING-NE 11Cassidy, Timmy G28 44.56

KING$-NE 10Bullard, Ben K29 44.83

MGCB-NE  9Zawada, Theo J30 45.02

RIAC-NE 10Nelson, Patton R31 47.06

KING$-NE  9Holt, Liam J32 47.56

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M33 48.52

KING-NE  9Maloof, Teddy J34 52.98

MGCB-NE 10Liu, Marcus J35 53.18

KING$-NE  8Costello, Sebastian A36 1:03.46

DHH-NE  6Afzali, Ronan Y37 1:19.62

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Sam P1 1:01.35

28.81 32.54

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha2 1:05.35

32.59 32.76

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O3 1:08.44

33.15 35.29

TBGT-NE 11Powers, Jason M4 1:10.19

33.70 36.49

TBGT-NE 11Desrosiers, Jaxon5 1:11.75

34.85 36.90

KING$-NE 12Breguet, Charlie L6 1:12.13

34.14 37.99

DHH-NE 10Wilson, Camden7 1:13.90

36.53 37.37

DHH-NE 10Smykal, Jack L8 1:15.62

35.47 40.15

KING$-NE 11Harrington, Tristan J9 1:15.91

35.79 40.12

KING-NE 10Herrick, Myles B10 1:17.25

35.32 41.93

KING$-NE 10Bowser, Luke H11 1:18.46

38.66 39.80

DHH-NE 11Kontoglis, Seb N12 1:18.97

38.16 40.81

DHH-NE 11Avissar, Nati D13 1:19.48

37.27 42.21

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Luke A14 1:19.73

38.41 41.32

DHH-NE  9Murphy, Alfred J15 1:19.85

39.33 40.52

KING-NE 11Clifford, Harry D16 1:21.14

38.62 42.52

KING$-NE  8Brown, Keegan S17 1:21.53

38.62 42.91

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T18 1:23.44

38.82 44.62

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H19 1:23.88

RIAC-NE  9Catallozzi, Rocco J20 1:23.92

37.62 46.30

MGCB-NE 11Bui, Trudon21 1:24.48

40.04 44.44

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Thomas P22 1:24.74

39.34 45.40

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S23 1:27.60

41.41 46.19

RIAC-NE 12Mabray, Eli M24 1:32.39

43.49 48.90

DHH-NE 11Lau, Eugene25 1:32.95

KING-NE 11Cassidy, Timmy G26 1:33.68

44.80 48.88

SCY-NE 10Gibson, Connor R27 1:37.22

43.81 53.41

KING$-NE 10Bullard, Ben K28 1:40.24

46.41 53.83

ABF-NE 11Nasti, Kai K29 1:41.84

45.08 56.76

KING$-NE 11Colon, Maksym A30 1:43.09

45.53 57.56

RIAC-NE 11Nold, Joey C31 1:45.84

51.15 54.69

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M32 1:49.22

KING$-NE  9Holt, Liam J33 1:50.09

49.27 1:00.82

RIAC-NE  9Nold, James R34 1:50.70

51.03 59.67

KING-NE  9Maloof, Teddy J35 1:55.07

50.68 1:04.39

KING$-NE  8Costello, Sebastian A36 2:08.00

1:02.72 1:05.28

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha1 35.04

DHH-NE 11Afzali, Aiden J2 36.89

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O3 37.14

TBGT-NE 11Desrosiers, Jaxon4 38.04

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H5 42.12

DHH-NE 11Kontoglis, Seb N6 42.33

DHH-NE 10Wilson, Camden7 42.35

DHH-NE 10Smykal, Jack L8 43.10

DHH-NE 11Avissar, Nati D9 43.22

KING$-NE 11Harrington, Tristan J10 43.56

DHH-NE  9Murphy, Alfred J11 44.13
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back)

RIAC-NE 12Mabray, Eli M12 44.39

MGCB-NE 11Bui, Trudon13 45.18

KING-NE 11Clifford, Harry D14 45.19

KING$-NE 10Bowser, Luke H15 45.74

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T16 46.90

DHH-NE 11Lau, Eugene17 49.15

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Thomas P18 49.63

KING$-NE  9Holt, Liam J19 50.92

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S20 51.26

RIAC-NE  9Nold, James R21 53.55

RIAC-NE 11Nold, Joey C22 54.03

KING-NE 11Cassidy, Timmy G23 54.29

KING$-NE 11Colon, Maksym A24 54.45

SCY-NE 10Gibson, Connor R25 55.48

KING$-NE 10Bullard, Ben K26 56.62

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M27 1:01.18

KING-NE  9Maloof, Teddy J28 1:04.84

DHH-NE  6Afzali, Ronan Y29 1:05.41

ABF-NE 11Nasti, Kai K30 1:06.04

RIAC-NE  9Catallozzi, Rocco J--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Sam P1 1:09.05

33.39 35.66

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha2 1:13.99

36.13 37.86

DHH-NE 11Afzali, Aiden J3 1:17.88

37.79 40.09

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O4 1:23.02

41.98 41.04

TBGT-NE 11Desrosiers, Jaxon5 1:23.81

42.20 41.61

MGCB-NE 11Mulcahy, Cooper M6 1:25.89

42.22 43.67

DHH-NE 10Wilson, Camden7 1:26.57

41.32 45.25

DHH-NE  9Murphy, Alfred J8 1:27.38

42.59 44.79

RIAC-NE 11Martin, Connor E9 1:27.51

41.68 45.83

DHH-NE 10Smykal, Jack L10 1:28.14

42.70 45.44

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H11 1:30.28

43.47 46.81

KING$-NE 10Bowser, Luke H12 1:31.93

46.19 45.74

KING-NE 10Williams, Gus D13 1:32.44

45.28 47.16

DHH-NE 11Hrabouski, Gleb I14 1:32.68

44.85 47.83

DHH-NE 11Avissar, Nati D15 1:33.93

46.44 47.49

RIAC-NE 12Mabray, Eli M16 1:34.60

47.33 47.27

MGCB-NE 11Wu, Derek P17 1:36.67

48.05 48.62

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T18 1:43.00

49.25 53.75

KING$-NE  9Holt, Liam J19 1:45.29

50.57 54.72

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S20 1:48.92

54.44 54.48

KING-NE 11Cassidy, Timmy G21 1:49.43

51.50 57.93

MGCB-NE 10Liu, Marcus J22 1:51.10

53.16 57.94

KING-NE  9Maloof, Teddy J23 2:06.13

1:00.88 1:05.25

RIAC-NE 10Nelson, Patton R24 2:08.74

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M25 2:17.24

KING$-NE 11Colon, Maksym A--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha1 39.47

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Sam P2 39.81

TBGT-NE 11Powers, Jason M3 41.35

DHH-NE 11Afzali, Aiden J4 42.33

MGCB-NE 11Mulcahy, Cooper M5 42.72

KING-NE 11Clifford, Harry D6 44.34

KING-NE 10Williams, Gus D7 45.73

DHH-NE 11Hrabouski, Gleb I8 47.56

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O9 48.33

KING-NE 10Herrick, Myles B10 48.51

RIAC-NE 11Martin, Connor E11 49.27

DHH-NE 10Smykal, Jack L12 50.78

DHH-NE 11Avissar, Nati D13 51.57

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H14 52.94

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T15 54.26

DHH-NE  9Murphy, Alfred J16 55.29

MGCB-NE 11Wu, Derek P17 58.94

RIAC-NE 12Mabray, Eli M18 1:01.06

KING-NE 11Cassidy, Timmy G19 1:02.98

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M20 1:04.65

KING$-NE 11Colon, Maksym A21 1:04.84

MGCB-NE  9Zawada, Theo J22 1:07.61

KING$-NE  8Costello, Sebastian A23 1:07.65

KING$-NE 10Bullard, Ben K--- DQ

KING-NE  9Maloof, Teddy J--- DQ

MGCB-NE 10Liu, Marcus J--- DQ

RIAC-NE 10Nelson, Patton R--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha1 1:27.19

41.65 45.54

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Sam P2 1:30.89

41.86 49.03

TBGT-NE 11Powers, Jason M3 1:31.93

43.58 48.35

DHH-NE 11Afzali, Aiden J4 1:32.18

44.08 48.10

KING-NE 11Clifford, Harry D5 1:36.44

45.38 51.06

MGCB-NE 11Bui, Trudon6 1:44.96

48.10 56.86

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O7 1:48.14

51.21 56.93

KING-NE 10Herrick, Myles B8 1:49.28

51.75 57.53

DHH-NE 10Smykal, Jack L9 1:54.00

54.91 59.09

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S10 1:58.46

56.07 1:02.39

SCY-NE 10Gibson, Connor R11 2:05.86

56.87 1:08.99

KING$-NE  8Brown, Keegan S12 2:09.69

1:02.88 1:06.81

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T13 2:11.83

1:00.59 1:11.24

KING$-NE 11Colon, Maksym A14 2:25.97

1:07.31 1:18.66

RIAC-NE 11Nold, Joey C--- DQ

1:00.74 1:07.93

KING$-NE 10Bullard, Ben K--- DQ

1:11.53 1:11.56

KING-NE  9Maloof, Teddy J--- DQ

RIAC-NE  9Nold, James R--- DQ

1:12.35 1:16.30

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M--- DQ

1:22.96 1:29.30

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 12Breguet, Charlie L1 33.44

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha2 34.52

KING$-NE 12Macedo, Miles J3 34.95

TBGT-NE 11Desrosiers, Jaxon4 35.13

DHH-NE 11Afzali, Aiden J5 36.00

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H6 38.71

DHH-NE 10Wilson, Camden7 40.45

DHH-NE  9Murphy, Alfred J8 40.92

DHH-NE 10Smykal, Jack L9 40.98

DHH-NE 11Avissar, Nati D10 41.78

KING$-NE 10Bowser, Luke H11 43.30

DHH-NE 11Kontoglis, Seb N12 43.41

KING$-NE 11Harrington, Tristan J13 45.86

RIAC-NE 12Mabray, Eli M14 46.05

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Thomas P15 49.76

DHH-NE 11Lau, Eugene16 52.67

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T17 52.96

RIAC-NE 11Nold, Joey C18 1:02.94

ABF-NE 11Nasti, Kai K19 1:05.17

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O--- DQ

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Luke A--- DQ

KING-NE 11Cassidy, Timmy G--- DQ

SCY-NE 10Gibson, Connor R--- DQ
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly)

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M--- DQ

KING$-NE 10Bullard, Ben K--- DQ

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 12Breguet, Charlie L1 1:16.14

35.27 40.87

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O2 1:28.67

40.40 48.27

TBGT-NE 11Desrosiers, Jaxon3 1:29.42

39.45 49.97

SCY-NE 11Crawley, Zachary J4 1:33.77

43.59 50.18

MGCB-NE 11Mulcahy, Cooper M5 1:34.76

43.79 50.97

DHH-NE 11Kontoglis, Seb N6 1:39.85

43.99 55.86

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Luke A7 1:42.05

46.76 55.29

KING$-NE  8Brown, Keegan S8 1:50.39

47.57 1:02.82

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T9 2:09.58

56.77 1:12.81

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHH-NE 12Krichker, Sasha1 1:16.44

36.16 40.28

DHH-NE 11Afzali, Aiden J2 1:21.46

37.60 43.86

TBGT-NE 11Powers, Jason M3 1:23.41

41.25 42.16

DHH-NE 10Wilson, Camden4 1:23.66

40.03 43.63

MGCB-NE 11Mulcahy, Cooper M5 1:24.10

41.45 42.65

RIAC-NE 12Scott, Julian O6 1:25.63

39.23 46.40

TBGT-NE 11Desrosiers, Jaxon7 1:27.20

41.05 46.15

KING$-NE 12Breguet, Charlie L8 1:27.69

KING-NE 10Herrick, Myles B9 1:29.23

39.89 49.34

KING-NE 11Clifford, Harry D10 1:30.66

45.88 44.78

RIAC-NE 11Martin, Connor E11 1:31.45

41.58 49.87

DHH-NE 11Hrabouski, Gleb I12 1:33.96

45.10 48.86

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H13 1:35.78

41.65 54.13

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Luke A14 1:37.90

46.79 51.11

KING$-NE 10Bowser, Luke H15 1:39.01

47.18 51.83

SCY-NE 11Crawley, Zachary J16 1:41.05

47.71 53.34

KING$-NE  8Brown, Keegan S17 1:41.59

48.33 53.26

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Thomas P18 1:42.95

47.71 55.24

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T19 1:43.14

50.26 52.88

MGCB-NE 11Wu, Derek P20 1:44.77

47.62 57.15

RIAC-NE 12Mabray, Eli M21 1:46.90

46.87 1:00.03

KING$-NE 10Bullard, Ben K22 1:57.46

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Sam P--- DQ

32.81 40.35

RIAC-NE 10Lowe, Declan M--- DQ

1:14.66 1:04.33

ABF-NE  9Morley, Tristan S--- DQ

50.45 53.06

MGCB-NE  9Zawada, Theo J--- DQ

56.12 1:05.59

KING$-NE  9Holt, Liam J--- DQ

58.05 1:05.97

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Cirincione, Sam P1 2:47.70

33.55 41.97 38.7653.42

KING$-NE 12Breguet, Charlie L2 3:02.89

37.66 49.32 38.3257.59

TBGT-NE 11Powers, Jason M3 3:07.09

47.11 50.11 39.3950.48

KING-NE 10Herrick, Myles B4 3:14.50

41.27 47.78 43.421:02.03

KING$-NE 11Harrington, Tristan J5 3:21.01

49.53 49.17 41.011:01.30

DHH-NE 10Rosadini, Luke H6 3:21.26

43.06 49.40 43.221:05.58

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Luke A7 3:24.98

47.72 55.54 42.7358.99

KING$-NE  9Amber, Jacob T8 4:02.29

57.29 1:09.09 46.591:09.32

KING$-NE  8Brown, Keegan S--- DQ

49.56 1:00.08 1:08.41

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B1 23.44

KING$-NE 17Bodycoat, Nick P2 23.60

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L3 23.68

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Jack A4 23.95

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R5 24.23

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P6 24.25

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will7 24.83

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D8 24.89

KING-NE 17Williamson, Noah P9 24.94

RIAC-NE 16Wysor, Evan J10 24.95

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Kris R11 24.99

RIAC-NE 17Gorham, Patrick J12 25.08

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine13 25.44

RIAC-NE 14Gammell, Daragh D14 25.59

RIAC-NE 16Pereira, Jude O15 25.77

TBGT-NE 14Sardinha, Jared Z16 25.81

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L17 25.96

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R18 26.05

DHH-NE 15Greene Barrios, Lucas M19 26.17

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M20 26.68

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J21 26.81

MGCB-NE 14Toth-Davila, Camron J22 26.88

TBGT-NE 16Blette, Harrison J23 27.32

KING$-NE 15Colon, Alek24 27.36

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J25 27.71

KING-NE 13Pawlowski, Kris E26 27.83

KING-NE 13Brown, Michael R27 27.85

DHH-NE 13Silva, Anthony A28 27.95

KING$-NE 13Rao, Michael W29 28.10

KING$-NE 14Sweeney, Quinn H30 28.16

RIAC-NE 14Pereira, Xavy R31 28.26

KING$-NE 12Tavares, Milo M32 28.78

KING$-NE 13Gabriel, Ari T33 29.14

KING$-NE 13Wilson, Lucas C34 29.44

MGCB-NE 15Fedal, Younes Z35 30.12

KING$-NE 14Reidl, Kieran B36 30.66

DHH-NE 13McCaffrey, Hayden C37 31.51

KING$-NE 13Telford, Steven N38 31.73

MGCB-NE 14Dineen, Jason C39 31.75

MGCB-NE 13Mokwunye, Osi40 32.57

MGCB-NE 13Mokwunye, Obi41 35.06

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Szabo, Zach J1 49.39

23.94 25.45

KING-NE 17Derby, Nate L2 50.11

24.24 25.87

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B3 51.17

25.12 26.05

KING$-NE 17Bodycoat, Nick P4 51.62

25.08 26.54

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L5 53.64

25.38 28.26

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Jack A6 54.24

26.21 28.03

RIAC-NE 13Andrews, Hunter M7 54.25

26.19 28.06

RIAC-NE 16Wysor, Evan J8 54.28

26.09 28.19

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine9 55.17

26.45 28.72

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P10 55.69

26.94 28.75

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will11 56.02

26.84 29.18



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 4:30 PM  1/15/2024  Page 13

2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D12 56.15

26.56 29.59

TBGT-NE 14Sardinha, Jared Z13 56.63

27.37 29.26

KING-NE 16Keefe, Alex R14 56.74

27.28 29.46

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Kris R15 56.88

27.30 29.58

RIAC-NE 16Pereira, Jude O16 57.09

27.40 29.69

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L17 57.51

27.56 29.95

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R18 57.76

27.66 30.10

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J19 59.24

28.80 30.44

RIAC-NE 17Gorham, Patrick J20 59.41

28.61 30.80

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M21 1:00.08

28.38 31.70

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J22 1:00.21

29.06 31.15

DHH-NE 15Greene Barrios, Lucas M23 1:00.76

29.31 31.45

MGCB-NE 14Toth-Davila, Camron J24 1:01.38

29.44 31.94

KING$-NE 15Colon, Alek25 1:01.43

29.01 32.42

DHH-NE 13Silva, Anthony A26 1:02.32

29.82 32.50

RIAC-NE 14Pereira, Xavy R27 1:02.72

30.82 31.90

KING-NE 13Pawlowski, Kris E28 1:03.14

30.31 32.83

DHH-NE 14Hierro, Alex G29 1:03.70

31.83 31.87

KING$-NE 14Sweeney, Quinn H30 1:03.78

31.61 32.17

TBGT-NE 16Blette, Harrison J31 1:03.93

29.51 34.42

KING-NE 13Brown, Michael R32 1:04.46

30.85 33.61

KING$-NE 13Wilson, Lucas C33 1:06.29

32.60 33.69

DHH-NE 13McCaffrey, Hayden C34 1:09.18

33.32 35.86

KING$-NE 13Telford, Steven N35 1:10.57

33.00 37.57

MGCB-NE 15Fedal, Younes Z36 1:11.66

33.48 38.18

KING$-NE 14Reidl, Kieran B37 1:14.23

34.54 39.69

MGCB-NE 13Mokwunye, Obi38 1:23.99

40.14 43.85

MGCB-NE 13Mokwunye, Osi39 1:28.67

40.13 48.54

RIAC-NE 14Gammell, Daragh D--- DQ

27.22 30.21

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B1 1:50.50

25.54 27.85 28.2528.86

KING$-NE 17Bodycoat, Nick P2 1:55.41

27.13 29.26 29.0629.96

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Jack A3 1:57.69

27.06 29.93 29.7430.96

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will4 1:58.96

26.80 29.83 31.2031.13

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine5 1:59.39

27.82 30.09 30.4930.99

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Luke A6 1:59.47

27.01 29.85 31.4031.21

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L7 1:59.91

27.72 30.89 30.1131.19

KING$-NE 13Ranney, Ben F8 2:00.91

28.94 30.78 30.1231.07

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P9 2:01.22

27.57 30.49 31.3531.81

KING-NE 15Kanya, Ryan T10 2:01.27

27.37 31.48 30.7731.65

RIAC-NE 13Andrews, Hunter M11 2:01.79

27.30 31.32 31.9331.24

RIAC-NE 16Pereira, Jude O12 2:02.05

28.95 30.96 31.1830.96

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L13 2:03.57

27.12 30.79 33.2232.44

KING-NE 16Keefe, Alex R14 2:03.65

27.56 31.01 32.5932.49

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R15 2:04.85

27.81 31.08 32.9533.01

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Cyrus K16 2:05.35

28.46 31.68 32.6132.60

RIAC-NE 14Gammell, Daragh D17 2:05.42

28.48 31.81 32.7332.40

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J18 2:09.65

30.52 32.74 32.6233.77

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J19 2:09.76

29.88 33.38 32.2834.22

TBGT-NE 14Sardinha, Jared Z20 2:11.07

30.75 32.81 32.5534.96

RIAC-NE 14Pereira, Xavy R21 2:16.02

33.30 34.11 33.0535.56

KING$-NE 13Gabriel, Ari T22 2:17.01

31.15 35.04 34.1736.65

KING$-NE 15Colon, Alek23 2:17.46

32.62 35.36 33.2236.26

DHH-NE 13Silva, Anthony A24 2:18.38

31.91 35.50 34.3936.58

KING-NE 13Pawlowski, Kris E25 2:18.45

31.10 35.88 34.6436.83

DHH-NE 13Ochoa, Marcus M26 2:18.84

32.27 35.90 34.2136.46

KING-NE 13Brown, Michael R27 2:21.57

31.67 35.88 35.9138.11

TBGT-NE 16Blette, Harrison J28 2:26.09

31.96 37.26 37.2339.64

KING$-NE 14Sweeney, Quinn H29 2:27.06

32.81 36.36 39.7938.10

KING$-NE 12Tavares, Milo M30 2:32.19

32.01 40.25 37.6442.29

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Luke A31 2:50.10

39.55 42.96 42.1745.42

TBGT-NE 12Kenney, Thomas P32 2:54.95

39.69 45.52 44.2145.53

SCY-NE 11Crawley, Zachary J33 2:57.62

39.56 48.07 41.8148.18

RIAC-NE 13Newman, Tavian34 2:58.35

39.06 45.39 46.5447.36

SCY-NE 13Gibson, Timothy R35 3:03.25

43.23 47.87 43.2348.92

RIAC-NE 13Jolicoeur, Lucas E36 3:04.41

41.79 47.41 45.2749.94

RIAC-NE 13Martin, Greg J--- DNF

 
Boys 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Bodycoat, Nick P1 26.86

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R2 27.29

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will3 28.82

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M4 30.30

RIAC-NE 16Pereira, Jude O5 30.90

KING-NE 16Keefe, Alex R6 32.29

RIAC-NE 14Pereira, Xavy R7 32.97

TBGT-NE 14Sardinha, Jared Z8 33.21

KING$-NE 13Gabriel, Ari T9 34.82

KING$-NE 13Telford, Steven N10 36.11

TBGT-NE 16Blette, Harrison J11 36.71

SCY-NE 13Gibson, Timothy R12 41.95

RIAC-NE 13Newman, Tavian13 44.86

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B1 56.94

27.76 29.18

KING$-NE 17Bodycoat, Nick P2 57.22

28.23 28.99

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L3 57.77

28.08 29.69

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will4 1:02.19

28.72 33.47

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L5 1:02.36

30.75 31.61

KING$-NE 13Ranney, Ben F6 1:03.25

31.55 31.70

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D7 1:03.32

31.16 32.16
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Back)

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine8 1:03.46

31.13 32.33

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R9 1:04.07

30.79 33.28

RIAC-NE 16Wysor, Evan J10 1:04.29

31.28 33.01

KING-NE 15Kanya, Ryan T11 1:04.39

31.14 33.25

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R12 1:04.58

31.29 33.29

RIAC-NE 13Andrews, Hunter M13 1:07.39

32.85 34.54

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M14 1:08.43

32.92 35.51

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P15 1:09.04

33.58 35.46

KING$-NE 13Rao, Michael W16 1:11.43

34.97 36.46

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J17 1:11.44

35.35 36.09

KING$-NE 15Colon, Alek18 1:12.07

RIAC-NE 14Pereira, Xavy R19 1:12.20

35.43 36.77

TBGT-NE 14Sardinha, Jared Z20 1:12.71

35.85 36.86

RIAC-NE 17Gorham, Patrick J21 1:12.94

35.77 37.17

DHH-NE 13Silva, Anthony A22 1:13.40

36.54 36.86

KING-NE 13Brown, Michael R23 1:13.41

35.83 37.58

DHH-NE 15Greene Barrios, Lucas M24 1:13.54

35.71 37.83

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J25 1:14.40

36.92 37.48

KING$-NE 13Gabriel, Ari T26 1:14.96

37.18 37.78

KING$-NE 13Telford, Steven N27 1:20.58

38.53 42.05

DHH-NE 13Ochoa, Marcus M28 1:23.96

40.36 43.60

KING$-NE 12Tavares, Milo M29 1:28.79

42.19 46.60

DHH-NE 13McCaffrey, Hayden C30 1:29.53

44.65 44.88

KING$-NE 13Oshea, Auden T31 1:30.97

44.00 46.97

SCY-NE 13Gibson, Timothy R32 1:32.50

44.75 47.75

RIAC-NE 13Newman, Tavian33 1:35.42

46.62 48.80

RIAC-NE 13Jolicoeur, Lucas E--- DQ

45.54 49.37

 
Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B1 2:05.74

30.75 33.06 30.0131.92

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R2 2:11.17

31.01 33.54 33.4133.21

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L3 2:14.36

31.19 33.05 35.4134.71

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D4 2:15.61

32.30 34.31 34.1034.90

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L5 2:17.57

32.81 34.38 35.1835.20

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Kris R6 2:18.41

32.86 34.88 34.8835.79

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R7 2:18.56

32.29 34.96 35.0936.22

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will8 2:20.87

33.16 35.06 36.5836.07

KING-NE 16Keefe, Alex R9 2:26.97

34.69 36.74 37.6037.94

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M10 2:31.84

34.04 38.13 39.1240.55

KING$-NE 13Rao, Michael W11 2:32.22

36.90 39.43 36.6839.21

KING-NE 17Williamson, Noah P12 2:33.44

35.48 40.97 36.3840.61

KING-NE 14Warren, Patrick T13 2:36.68

37.29 40.36 37.9941.04

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J14 2:37.51

36.59 39.18 40.7041.04

KING$-NE 13Gabriel, Ari T15 2:39.26

37.84 40.11 40.1041.21

MGCB-NE 14Toth-Davila, Camron J16 2:40.74

37.20 40.45 1:23.09

KING-NE 13Brown, Michael R17 2:46.13

39.23 42.35 41.3043.25

DHH-NE 13McCaffrey, Hayden C18 3:15.65

46.58 48.12 50.7050.25

 
Boys 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R1 31.75

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B2 32.24

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Cyrus K3 33.45

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Luke A4 34.32

RIAC-NE 16Pereira, Jude O5 37.25

RIAC-NE 13Newman, Tavian6 42.94

SCY-NE 13Gibson, Timothy R7 47.06

RIAC-NE 13Jolicoeur, Lucas E8 48.92

KING$-NE 13Oshea, Auden T9 49.39

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Jack A1 1:08.98

32.41 36.57

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L2 1:09.82

33.04 36.78

RIAC-NE 16Wysor, Evan J3 1:10.53

32.85 37.68

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Cyrus K4 1:12.56

33.55 39.01

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Luke A5 1:15.38

35.66 39.72

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R6 1:17.61

36.48 41.13

DHH-NE 15Greene Barrios, Lucas M7 1:17.95

35.56 42.39

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M8 1:19.63

35.84 43.79

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J9 1:19.95

38.05 41.90

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will10 1:20.17

37.86 42.31

KING$-NE 13Rao, Michael W11 1:22.98

39.38 43.60

RIAC-NE 17Gorham, Patrick J12 1:24.44

38.62 45.82

KING$-NE 15Colon, Alek13 1:24.74

39.98 44.76

DHH-NE 13Silva, Anthony A14 1:25.35

41.84 43.51

DHH-NE 13Ochoa, Marcus M15 1:26.00

40.33 45.67

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J16 1:27.00

41.61 45.39

KING-NE 13Brown, Michael R17 1:27.13

40.87 46.26

KING-NE 13Pawlowski, Kris E18 1:30.12

41.00 49.12

DHH-NE 13McCaffrey, Hayden C19 1:30.57

43.31 47.26

RIAC-NE 13Newman, Tavian20 1:35.71

45.96 49.75

KING$-NE 14Sweeney, Quinn H21 1:35.91

45.89 50.02

KING$-NE 12Tavares, Milo M22 1:42.80

47.34 55.46

SCY-NE 13Gibson, Timothy R23 1:46.39

50.55 55.84

KING$-NE 13Oshea, Auden T24 1:49.33

50.19 59.14

RIAC-NE 13Jolicoeur, Lucas E--- DQ

51.10 57.83

RIAC-NE 13Martin, Greg J--- DQ

 
Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Kotnisz, Kris R1 2:28.51

33.08 37.94 38.7038.79

KING-NE 17Williamson, Noah P2 2:30.73

32.40 39.33 38.6340.37
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Boys 200 Yard Breast)

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Jack A3 2:31.10

33.84 37.61 40.2839.37

KING$-NE 13Rao, Michael W4 2:52.22

39.53 42.96 44.3345.40

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J5 2:53.11

37.86 44.62 45.0645.57

KING-NE 14Warren, Patrick T6 2:55.96

39.81 44.66 44.6446.85

MGCB-NE 15Fedal, Younes Z7 3:04.76

39.90 44.88 48.3551.63

KING$-NE 14Reidl, Kieran B8 3:05.74

38.57 45.90 50.7950.48

RIAC-NE 17Gorham, Patrick J9 3:16.05

41.65 50.23 51.4752.70

KING-NE 13Pawlowski, Kris E10 3:20.33

42.92 51.11 52.1754.13

MGCB-NE 13Mokwunye, Osi11 3:22.26

43.20 49.88 53.5355.65

MGCB-NE 13Mokwunye, Obi12 3:35.00

54.4557.72

KING-NE 16Keefe, Alex R--- DQ

37.96 42.02 45.0543.59

 
Boys 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B1 25.63

KING-NE 17Derby, Nate L2 25.94

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R3 26.50

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P4 28.21

TBGT-NE 14Sardinha, Jared Z5 28.97

DHH-NE 15Greene Barrios, Lucas M6 29.46

TBGT-NE 16Blette, Harrison J7 30.67

KING$-NE 14Sweeney, Quinn H8 34.32

KING$-NE 12Breguet, Charlie L9 34.46

RIAC-NE 14Pereira, Xavy R10 35.52

KING$-NE 13Wilson, Lucas C11 40.20

KING$-NE 12Tavares, Milo M12 41.66

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 17Szabo, Zach J1 53.92

25.30 28.62

KING-NE 17Derby, Nate L2 57.04

26.81 30.23

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D3 1:00.35

28.73 31.62

RIAC-NE 13Andrews, Hunter M4 1:00.36

27.93 32.43

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P5 1:01.11

28.73 32.38

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L6 1:01.31

28.97 32.34

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine7 1:01.84

28.57 33.27

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R8 1:03.07

29.51 33.56

RIAC-NE 14Schatz, Will9 1:03.28

29.07 34.21

RIAC-NE 14Gammell, Daragh D10 1:03.37

28.66 34.71

RIAC-NE 16Wysor, Evan J11 1:03.72

30.05 33.67

KING-NE 16Keefe, Alex R12 1:04.02

29.96 34.06

RIAC-NE 16Pereira, Jude O13 1:04.08

29.52 34.56

TBGT-NE 14Sardinha, Jared Z14 1:07.09

32.37 34.72

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J15 1:07.26

31.82 35.44

KING-NE 14Warren, Patrick T16 1:07.35

30.25 37.10

DHH-NE 15Greene Barrios, Lucas M17 1:08.91

30.56 38.35

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J18 1:11.50

32.61 38.89

KING$-NE 15Colon, Alek19 1:12.46

33.21 39.25

DHH-NE 13Silva, Anthony A20 1:17.75

35.86 41.89

MGCB-NE 14Toth-Davila, Camron J21 1:21.79

36.60 45.19

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L--- DQ

27.69 31.85

 
Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCY-NE 16White, Jackson B1 2:06.57

28.86 31.99 32.8432.88

ABF-NE 13Arquillano, Wielz Jehuven L2 2:13.35

29.93 34.02 34.6234.78

ABF-NE 15Bentahar, Amine3 2:13.74

29.39 33.21 35.8935.25

ABF-NE 15Buffa, Brac D4 2:20.64

31.66 35.83 36.0537.10

RIAC-NE 14Gammell, Daragh D5 2:23.05

31.29 36.80 37.1937.77

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P6 2:25.34

31.60 36.77 38.4138.56

KING-NE 15Kanya, Ryan T7 2:32.84

31.15 39.74 40.5741.38

TBGT-NE 14Kenney, Joey J8 2:33.92

31.74 39.35 41.0241.81

KING$-NE 12Macedo, Miles J9 2:49.50

37.32 43.99 42.7145.48

 
Boys 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Derby, Nate L1 56.91

27.29 29.62

RIAC-NE 17Szabo, Zach J2 58.65

27.06 31.59

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R3 59.24

28.70 30.54

KING$-NE 17Bodycoat, Nick P4 59.86

27.74 32.12

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P5 1:06.41

30.86 35.55

KING-NE 17Williamson, Noah P6 1:08.18

31.55 36.63

RIAC-NE 14Gammell, Daragh D7 1:08.60

29.11 39.49

KING-NE 14Warren, Patrick T8 1:08.86

32.00 36.86

RIAC-NE 17Gorham, Patrick J9 1:10.14

31.01 39.13

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M10 1:11.17

31.51 39.66

DHH-NE 14Hierro, Alex G11 1:15.53

37.11 38.42

RIAC-NE 14Pereira, Xavy R12 1:15.67

36.69 38.98

KING$-NE 14Sweeney, Quinn H13 1:18.26

36.96 41.30

KING$-NE 14Reidl, Kieran B14 1:18.31

39.76 38.55

KING$-NE 13Gabriel, Ari T15 1:19.09

35.74 43.35

TBGT-NE 16Blette, Harrison J16 1:19.37

35.19 44.18

MGCB-NE 15Fedal, Younes Z17 1:21.65

41.19 40.46

KING$-NE 13Wilson, Lucas C18 1:23.03

38.28 44.75

KING$-NE 12Tavares, Milo M19 1:28.31

43.28 45.03

MGCB-NE 14Dineen, Jason C--- DQ

39.51

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

RIAC-NE 16Young, Ethan R1 2:10.17

27.45 32.75 31.6538.32

RIAC-NE 16Wysor, Evan J2 2:13.90

29.31 33.90 31.2839.41

RIAC-NE 16Meier, Jack A3 2:14.05

29.47 34.83 29.5240.23

KING$-NE 13Ranney, Ben F4 2:14.36

28.94 35.65 30.4539.32

RIAC-NE 13Andrews, Hunter M5 2:18.11

28.22 35.19 32.3742.33

RIAC-NE 14Holstead, Luke L6 2:18.82

29.67 35.23 31.4542.47

RIAC-NE 16Scott-Sheldon, Ian R7 2:21.09

29.97 36.37 32.5842.17

SCY-NE 15Crawley, Daniel P8 2:22.12

31.10 35.20 32.0543.77
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2024 NE KING RI Rhody Nor'Eastah - 1/13/2024 to 1/14/2024

Sanction #: NE24-0113KING

Results
(Boys 200 Yard IM)

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Luke A9 2:22.40

30.42 36.68 33.1342.17

RIAC-NE 16Pereira, Jude O10 2:23.29

28.94 34.51 34.5845.26

RIAC-NE 16Madom, Cyrus K11 2:23.55

30.06 36.29 34.6642.54

RIAC-NE 14Gammell, Daragh D12 2:24.65

28.32 35.01 33.2048.12

DHH-NE 15Greene Barrios, Lucas M13 2:34.73

30.40 40.09 37.8246.42

TBGT-NE 14Kearns, Finley M14 2:34.89

32.32 39.29 35.1748.11

RIAC-NE 17Gorham, Patrick J15 2:35.23

30.60 42.60 33.7348.30

TBGT-NE 17Hammond, Cooper J16 2:35.54

32.84 40.02 33.7748.91

KING$-NE 13Rao, Michael W17 2:39.53

37.60 39.37 36.8145.75

KING-NE 13Pawlowski, Kris E18 2:43.60

38.78 39.69 34.9250.21

KING$-NE 14Sweeney, Quinn H19 2:46.85

36.97 44.89 34.6150.38

DHH-NE 13Ochoa, Marcus M20 2:48.40

34.83 44.14 39.9449.49

KING-NE 16Keefe, Alex R--- DQ

30.78 35.75 31.3743.88


